otice of Determination	Appendix D
o:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agence
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1416 9th Street Sacramento, CA, 95814
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	n 113
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95	5814 Phone: 916-651-2482
County Clerk	Priorie; 010-031-2402
County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:	Stanislaus County Planning and Development Address: 1010 10th Street, Ste 3400
	Modesto, CA 95354
	Contact: Rachel Wyse, Associate Planner
	Phone: 209-525-6330
JBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in co	ompliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
esources Code.	2015032033
ate Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State C	Clearinghouse): Application PLN2015-0022 - Camp Taylor
oject Title: Use Permit Application No. PLN2015-0022	, [] :
oject Applicant: Camp Taylor, Inc.	ouring telyion
	I Note to the control of the control
oject Location (include county): 8224 W Grayson Ro	d. Modesto, CA Stanislaus County
ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with Il site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the L	ming, Stanislaus County Honor Farm property to establish heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconform ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with	heart disease and their families. The developed area and aird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconform ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with Il site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the L molished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1).
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformed and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the site of the conformal state of the con	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1).
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformed ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the conformal state of the con	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of campinceptual Master Plan including the project description of the site of the conformal state of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency Agency Agency has approved the above
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformed ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the conformal state of the con	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency Agency Agency has approved the above
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) ade the following determinations regarding the above
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of campinceptual Master Plan including the project description of the conformal state of the con	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of campinceptual Master Plan including the project description of the site of the conformal state of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the project description of the project description of the project of the call formia Natural Resources (Lead Agency or Secribed project on July 2, 2015 and has materially and project. The project will will will not have a significant of the project of th	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp noteptual Master Plan including the project description of the project description of the conformal material Resources (Lorentz Lead Agency or Scribed project on July 2, 2015 and has material project. The project (Lorentz Will Will not) have a significant of the project (Lorentz Report was prepared for this position measures (X) were were not] made	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The acondition of the approval of the project.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of campinceptual Master Plan including the project description of the project description of the project description of the project of the projec	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The accordition of the approval of the project. Was not] adopted for this project.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the project description of the project description of the project of the proje	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. Was not] adopted for this project.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the control of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the control of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. Was not] adopted for this project. Was not] adopted for this project. The provisions of CEQA.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the control of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. If was not adopted for this project. If was not adopted for this project. If the provisions of CEQA.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformecreational and educational kid's camp for children with a site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lamolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the site of the camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the camp inceptual Resources (Lamont Legal Legal Resources (Lamont Legal	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. If was not] adopted for this project. If was not] adopted for this project. If the provisions of CEQA.
quest to reuse the former, 21.06± acre, legal nonconformer ecreational and educational kid's camp for children with all site will be separated via lot line adjustment from the Lornolished and replaced with 46,900 square feet of camp inceptual Master Plan including the project description of the control of	heart disease and their families. The developed area and Laird Park property. The existing buildings will be related buildings and structures (see the Applicant's in page 1). Agency has approved the above Responsible Agency) adde the following determinations regarding the above effect on the environment. If for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If a condition of the approval of the project. If was not adopted for this project. If was not adopted for this project. If the provisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE